505387123 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5433916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN LI	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI FUSION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 303, FORTUNE PLAZA (B) NO. 43
Internal Address:	GUOQUAN ROAD, YANGPU DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16335300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668300

Email: afahey@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 39400 WOODWARD AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	239908-446457	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON FAHEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Alison Fahey/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0640

505387123

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Yan LI, of 77 Lane 13 Building, Room 301, Pudong Fangdian Road, Shanghai, 200135, P.R. China hereby assigns to: SHANGHAI FUSION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE CO., LTD., of Room 303, Fortune Plaza (b) No. 43, Guoquan Road, Yangpu District, Shanghai, 200433, P.R. China; and its successors (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") and assigns 50% of my entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled USER RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND RELATED SYSTEM, filed March 21, 2019 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/335,300 authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Yan Li
	Yan LI
Witnessed by:	
Yu zhang. Lu	Date: 03/08/2019
Signature	
YU ZHANG LU	
Typed or Printed Name	

Page 1 of 1

30249899.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2019